07 /b/3

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 28, 1996

Mr. Peter D. Ferragi
President

Peter’s Classic Cleaners, Inc.
4199 Palm Beach Boulevard
Fort Myers, Florida 33916

Dear Mr. Ferragi:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 12, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection -

- Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair S.tone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 17, 2001

Mr. Peter D. Ferragi

Peter’s Classic Cleaners, Inc.
4199 Palm Beach Boulevard
Ft. Myers, Florida 33916

Dear Mr. Ferragi:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on July 16.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Peter’s Classic Cleaners, Inc., elected to surrender
its existing Title V air general permit (AIRS 1D 0710136). If your intention is to continue your dry
cleaning operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need
to be corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender”
statement and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date. :

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

'If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and [ apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

/;WW

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
i

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Peters Clpssic CLepnecS /ne.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

040597Y .
4. Facility Location: 4/ GG  PALM pEACH BRUd
S.treet Address: ] .
Clty.FT_ M}/ﬁlzs £l County: LE £ Zip Code: 339/¢.
Facili fic ( Jse

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Pe7el D, Ferkerc)  PRES

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: . - S
Organization/Firm: Iﬂ EBregs CLASS/cC CLEANEFS:
Street Address: L) 44 PhbM  BEPCH BLY d.

City: County: Zip Code:
FT pYERS FA Lze 239/ ¢
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (4uyy) - -
’ M Coy- 3¢50 SHiE.

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Fax: ( )

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
‘AUG 1 2 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

-FEB G

(1) w/ ref. condenser I

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

@ No control devices are required to be installed | x |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: |

What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L1
L1

Existing small area source x | New small area source

hew
o
?& C— ®

Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4) What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ;
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser X |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLERE

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ & No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressedin
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

) g~ 17-96

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Y,

PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS

' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT _—
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST \/
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 2 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 0
AIRS ID#: OO/ 3¢ DATE: 0/A¢/97  _ TIMEIN: //:3) TIME OUT: Tﬂ ,

FACILITY NAME: @/@74’5 0//355/6 (7 /em/ey&s

/29 [ lm Baok Bl

FACILITY LOCATION:

H Mens 7€ 3390

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 '
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup -

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit '

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) .

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

facility was Z gallons

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general perrhit as number
O - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source o
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source - 4. New large arca source 0

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr -
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

¥ ON

above

E. The total qumm of perchloroethylene (perc) purchasad within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning .

lof4
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I{PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

||

Fal A

W

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay &5
ay aNav?
oy N

oy ON

Qy ON ONA I

|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS'

|

U

L.

2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

“(complete A below).

If élassiﬁcntion 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxss)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F7

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

-‘m/ aN.

i

o ON
@y ‘ON ON/A

Qy ON VA

oY ON

Oy ON ﬁ

—

—

20f4-
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i

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet sxdc of the condenser located

on dry- to—dry reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis? -

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at thc condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vcntmg to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the samplmcr port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

Qy
Qy

ay
Qy

ay

ay

ay

ON ON/A

ON

ON
ON

anN -ON/A
ON

ON

ON ON/A

— ——

I[PA.RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) )
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? C‘PY/ anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: yes [
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;-. Qy QN & e
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON
4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only) ‘Qy ON ana
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON mws
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction ﬁlan? ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON JFMe J
Problem corrected? Qy ON mar
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON DN//A
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1
1. @¥ ON

Does the responsible o? iz%r conduct weeld lcak dezeﬁuon ansd,iepalr inspection?
' APWY AJ) k?ﬂ' A

50f4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) D/
Physical detection (airflow felt throuéh gaskets) - ) B
Odor (noticeable perc odor) o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0QOY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use ’

(PID/FID only)? Qy AN |
¢. Inspected for lcaic; and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? aQy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @Y ON

4. Does the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, :
aN

couplings, and valves @y ON Muck cookers oy
Door gaskets and seating &Y ON . Sills - O¥— ON
Filter gaskets and seating BY ON Exhaust dampers E’Y/ aN
Pumps : oy oN Diverter valves By ON
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON Cartridge filter housings BY  ON
Water separato'rs ay anN
*‘E/Gm/ iﬁ_é‘m(/m,
Name of ﬂesponsible Official
- Bhewd) Oulhwere /97
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Mo 7//¢/< H devm no/sen/c-c/

4ofd ‘ Revised 10/28/96



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICAT IQN FORM

[ AIRS ID#0710136
| PETER'S CLASSIC CLEANERS

| PETER D FERRAGI

' 4199 PALM BEACH BLVD

| FT MYERS FL 33916

|

N

\
J

Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ %qrd-fv\ / 1997 710 (}&\ , 19 7d"

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @XES ~o

© . IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

592405 9)\GOW %
to SUMOHUOW JIY JO neaing

oot 9 ¢ NV

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: PN B U s B Wi BN
JdAT3IIJTd

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

xact nerind of non-comnliance: from to ) —

ction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As th ] jal, ] 7 ? 4

no’,‘ﬁi ;te,:s;[:loz:b’l’euzﬂic:al, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in thi

et magion are {r 10,0 curate and complete. Further, my {mnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts, °
1100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination JSacilities, ’

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ J E7#X 1, F. 26 e, @( (g%"l ./ N aatdd

Name (Please Print) Signare /' Date

*This form is made available to id i
‘ ' you as an aid in order to meet your annual compli i i i i
- discretion of the responsible official to use this form. ¢ - erptance certicaton requirements. Itis at the

11/06/97

e




- ~—.‘~.\)~: ~ EET : — e
S THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 5 8 4 1 3

Plg_a_se include §our AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
MAL ;
e - TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
wisky b4 - &

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0710136
PETER'S CLASSIC CLEANERS .
PETER D FERRAGI

4199 PALM BEACH BLVD
FT MYERS FL 33916

.
~ - - —_ e

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




PEx.CHLOROETHYLENE DRY C.L.£ANERS \/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL '@ COMPLAINTDISCOVERY QO
| REINSPECTION O
AXRS YD#: (59,0 /26 DATE: _s/-30-9%  TIMEIN: _9: 40  TIMEOUT: /or,ss™
FACILITY NAME: FPerers  Cepsveie.  Clenmpers
FACILITY LOCATION: o, 69  Potm Gy T7cuck
[T myiErs /7L 33978

/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [eirar /-’c.»mgz,f PHONE: TSy Cyi-35 5T

T2 '

CONTACT NAME: e o SErtf e PHONE: v iy

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ a
- |[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum °
A : . _ _

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source [{

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr " transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/51) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source o 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal’yt

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification U{Y ON  OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
- facility was 257 4 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97
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“PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facHity:

(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
. Examining the concainers for leakage?

1
2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
bads according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

dY ON

ay &N
&y ON

ay &y

ay ow

ON/A
anva

aN/A

A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

)

L.

In Part I1-A:

Jf classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenscr

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon astorber must have been

mstalledprzor to September 22 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the approp.ria[e vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F7

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

oy oN

dy On
ay ON
ay &
ay &N

ay [E/N

aNr/a

“N/A

awra

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OaN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcrature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly? Ay ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : . Oy ON OnNa

(¥

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
il machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ’ ' ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ' Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all timas? ' Oy ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsiblé official:
(check appropriate boxes) - -

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? oY ov
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - E(Y a~N

3. Mainltained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy EZ(\' ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? . ay @{N ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for epplicable direct r'ead}-ng instruments) ay on #\a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN #N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? oy el
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON E(N/A
Problem corrected? 0y axN (Q(N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ax @/N/A

30f3 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' E(Y an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay &k
‘3. Doés the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, ﬁtﬁﬁgs,

couplings, and valves dY aN ON/A Muck cookers lZfY aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating dy aN owa Stills @Y QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating _ @{Y aN anv/a Exhaust dampers dy aN owa
Pumps dy ON ONvA Diverter valves dy aN awa
Solvent tanks and containers [E(Y aN aOnN/A Cartridge filter housings QfY ON ON/A
Water separators dy aN ava ﬁ

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condénsed solvent on exterior surfaces) 7|
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ d
Odor (noticeable perc odor) v
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
‘If‘using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : ' Oy aw
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ ay aN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? - ay ON

%rw Lran's : S - S -9 &

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

o me o X gere] 0/ — Lo
;ns;{ector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
/I

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



. "/
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL = COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: 71072, DATE: ii-19-49 TIME IN: 00 TIME OUT: __j/:cw5
FACILITY NAME: Perers Crassre Clravers
FACILITY LOCATION: %199 Poim  Braci Bk

For T moesrs L 33946
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : At Pelipgs PHONE: TS~ Lty = 355" T
CONTACT NAME: Some PHONE: S pime

|PART I: NOTIFICATION. K |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit , a
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) 8 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source g 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
/
"5, This is a correct facility classification gy ON  OCan not determine .
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
K. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
. facility was _ 774, ¢ _gallons.
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[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | . | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON ®NA

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON XN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? HY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? By ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvéent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Qy ON &AN/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked,‘the machine should be equipped with a refr.igerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a fefrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). . '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' &KY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ®¥Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? @y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? |y ON

5. Repaired or adjusfed the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON &EN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @Yy ON
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6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? xay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : ay
Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' ay

ON

aN ON/A
aN aN/A

aN awvAa
aN ON/A

aN aN/A

aN ON/A

aN aN/A

" PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

e

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - @y
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Ay
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ~ay

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) -oay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dafa on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ ay
Maintained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? _ ay

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

ON
ON

aN ®N/A

aN EIN/A
aN BN/A
ON EN/A
ON

aN HEN/A
aON ®N/A
QN AN/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Ay N -
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Ry N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

coup'lings, and valves XYy ON On/a Muck cookers MY QN AGN/A
Door gaskets and seating ®y ON GN/A Stills ' @y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ay AN aN/A Exﬁaust dampers @Yy aN anN/A
Pumps &Yy ON ON/A Diverter valves @y ON ON/A
“Solvent tanks and containers Y aN an/a Cartridge filter housings ®Y QN QON/A
Water separators &Ry ON AwNvAa

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

24

Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ®
Odor (noticeable perc odor) A
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector . Q

If using direct-readihg instrumentation, is the equipment: : aN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy AN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ' Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Uﬁvlve Zm—,u‘ (S il ~r -39

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) - Date of Inspection

; V2
L/r. ey} P Ll )

Insﬁector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 04-Jan-2000 05:22pm

From: Wayne Lewis FTM 941/332-6975
Wayne .Lewis@dep.state.fl.us

Dept:
Tel No:

To: Sandy Bowman TAL ( Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us)

Subject: #0710136

Sandy

You guys inactivated this facility. 1I've already corrected arms but,
you need to send them an invoice cause they ***aint*** inactive. I had to use
the sample form you gave us and someones sensitive eyes picked up the "shadow"
of the erased markings and ignored the rest of the report.

Repeat - 0710136 is an kkkkkgctiver*xxx plant.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

/

©©A§)

)4

|
\'ITYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL El/ COIVIPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
| RE-INSPECTION . 0O .
05 - 31- 00
AIRS IDH#: _ ©7103¢ DATE: Arrery—<rgzic TIMEIN: _3°%¢©  TIME OUT: _ /o
FACILITY NAME:  Prers  Crapile  Cresmevers
FACILITY LOCATION: 1A S Chepe lanld)  _AUe & /73
Lo~ f"té‘r{J 7e 33907
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Terer i7¢.fr4¢:; PHONE: 9} - cyy-3557
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup =
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pemﬁt a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is: 01 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' .0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A : - :
1. Existing small arca sourcc a 2. New small arca source rd
Giy-to-dry cnly, X < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, X < 140 galiyt :
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 galT
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca sour-c_c a 4. Ncw large arca source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' " transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification &y an OCan not determine -
If no, please check the appropriale classification:
-a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligiblc for a general permit
B. The total quanm) of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preccdmg 12 months by ths dry clcamng
facility was 7oz  gallons,

__|
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N

Ll th(‘:"rcsponsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

2
PARTTTlE) GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

. Draining cariridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON
Oy ON
)Y ON

HY ON

ay aN

BN/A
BN/A

ON/A

@N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A: -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser,

(complete A below).

Ifc]assnrcatlon 3 has been chcckcd the machine should be cquipped mth cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bclo“) Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior 1o September 22, 1993

Xf classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqu1ppcd w ith a refrigerated condenser

' (complctc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Jarge area sources:
(check appropnalc boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop \}apor venting system? ®Y ON Ona
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ,

condenser upon opening the door? RY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the tcmpcraturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condcnser on a weekly/vi-weekly basis? : ®Yy ON
5. Repaired or ad)uslcd the equipment within 24 hours if Lhc cxhaust lcmperamre of Lhc

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay DN RN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verilying that thc coolant had been completely charged? : ’ &y QN

20f5 Revised
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B. Has thc responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? ; oy anN
2. Mcasured and recorded the washcer exhaust temperature at the condenser ,
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temiperature diffierential cqual to or greater than 20° F?7 ay ON aON/a
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
al the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber, - :
il machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? OY ON ONA
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? . oy ON OwN/A
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downslream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no othcr inlet? Oy ON Ona
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, .reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? : ' Oy OaN Owa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
HI’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ RY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ®Y ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
" a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? o, , Oy ON ®N/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? - Ay N &NA
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON RN/A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? Oy ON ®N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ry ON A
7. Maintained deviation reports? 0OY ON ®N/A
Problem corrected? ay N &nN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON N/AJ

30f5
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{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - : ‘ 70 anN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? : RY . ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, filtings, :
couplings, and valves ®RY ON ON/A Muck cookers @y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating . ®Y OGN Ow/A - Stills ' @Y ON aN/A
- Filter gaskets and scating ~ RY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers - Y ON DA
Pumps ®Y ON ON/A Diverter valves ®Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ®Y ON ON/A ‘Cartridge filter housings ®Y QN ON/A
Water separators XY ON ON/A
4. Which method of delection is used by the respbnsibic official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) &
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskels)
- Odor (noticeable perc odor) ®
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) . a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm'? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

(PID/FID only)? : _ : Oy aN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? | Oy ON

d. Keptin avclean and secure area whcﬁ not in use? _ ay ON

c. Verified for éccuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - ay anN

[/éwma Z/su/e, ) A QP7-31- o
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
// 2.
(A Hoos
yiiSpcctor_‘s Signature : ) Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

AN

v Uy

SRR A
Please include your AIRS ID# (’)n your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00/

E e
CD ‘)‘;.’(T\
m ‘n/‘
o 9
N =z
(e} !
o SO
Do NOT Remove Label =
( AIRSID#0710136 )
] PETER'S CLASSIC CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
e o ‘_.4' PETER D FERRAGI ’ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
© YT 4199 PALM BEACH BLVD | Fund: 20-2-035001
* FT MYERS FL. 33916 ‘ Obj.: 602273
' b i
N — o J

[RIELAY

ol
EE Peter's Classic Cleaners Inc

4199 Palm Beach Boulevard

Fort Myers, FL. 33916-3410

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070



SENDER: COMPLETE TH!8 SEC:ITLON

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

l

£

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B, Date of Delivery

L& —0) }
[

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0710136001AG
PETER D FERRAGI

PETER'S CLASSIC CLEANERS

4199 PALM BEACH BLVD

FT MYERS FL 33916

/ -
C. Sigpefure i -
) Lﬁ% , ’/ S O Agent
f . M« el O Addressee.

D. % delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

|
l
|
|
|

3. Service Type

‘Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article'Number (Copy from ice jabel)
EE AR 1|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

e - o

| Z 210.bk2 871

f
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) _

10
PETER D FERRAG]

!
No Insurance Coverage Provided. |
|
1

AIRS ID # 0710136001AG

[ PETER'S CLASSIC CLEANERS
| 4199 PALM BEACH BLVD

FT MYERS FL 33916

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




_____________________________________ 300678

C - THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be folun;d;bigl‘qwr_og your mailing label.

bl ROCH
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00:5;]22 93

) Do NOT Remove Label
7 ————
| PETER'S AIRS ID#0710136
| PETER D CLERARSS:C CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
4199 Parp RRAG i Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
' M BEACH BLVD ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001
| FTMYERS FL 33916 | Obj.: 002273




SENDER:

card to you.

delivered.

# Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the bad( if space does not

permit.
ante 'Fietum Recsipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aTha Retum Receipt will show to whom tha article was delivered and the date

wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

PETER:.S'C'LASSIC CLEANERS

FT MYERSFL 33916

4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 0710136

Z 333 I1*

999

4b. Service Type

PETERPYFERRAGI Registered
4199 PAEM BEACH BLVD g Exsmss Mail

ﬁ{ Certified

O Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Dehvary

)¢ . £

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

6. Signatu resseg or A ¢
;(,¢Z/

8. Addressee s Ad&resf (Only if requested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

!
|
)
|
{

Z 333 kLl2 991

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

MA Incriranan Oavnrann Dravidad
) AIRS ID 0710136
PETER'S CLASSIC CLEANERS
PETER D FERRAGI
4199 PALM BEACH BLVD
FT MYERS FL 33916

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

)
i
!

T0259507.8.0179  Domestic Return Receipt



<cutnerey T

— ——— — — — — — — ——
— —— — — — — — s — — — —— — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — — —— —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 039148/ q

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label,

. :{ -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 < £
=z =0
~n !
Do NOT Remove Label 8 % CJ
C T T T TAIRSID#0710136)
! PETER'S CLASSIC CLEANERS { O COVERNMENT USE oLy
| PETER D FERRAG! ! Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
* 4199 PALM BEACH BLVD : 2035001
' FT MYERS FL 33916 ) Obi.: 002273
N

3356388

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

!

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

b6 9- Nl

AIRS ID # 0710136
PETER'S CLASSIC CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PETER D FERRAGI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

4199 PALM BEACH BLVD : Fund: 20-2-035001

FT MYERS FL 33916 Obj.: 002273




